
State of Florida 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

October 3, 2013 

Juhlic~nfric.e <!Inmmissi.on 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

-rvi-IG-rvt-<>-Ft-~-~-I>-1J-rvt-

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk \:__,Qjj/;J~ ;;;t· 
Catherine S. Beard, Public Utility Analyst II, Office of Telecommunications_ 

Docket No. 130218-TX- Bankruptcy cancellation by Florida Public Service 
Commission of CLEC Certificate No. 7229 issued to Ciera Network, Systems Inc., 
effective November 9, 2010. 

Please place the attached document into the docket file. Thank you. 

Please call 413-7080, if you have any questions. 

Attachment 

----------------------- --

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED OCT 10, 2013DOCUMENT NO. 06077-13FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 09/09/2013 at 11:33:56 by TJE 

Complete Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc. 

Mailing Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc. 
Company Code: TX348 FEID Number: 76-0593650 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2001 THROUGH 12/31/2001 

Reg. Date: 11/12/1999 Inactive Date: 

Service: 

Received: 
CLX - Competitive Local Exchange 

Actual RAF Form 

Status: 

Amended: 

Frozen: 

Pending 

No 

No 
Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date 
Operating Rev: $0.00 

RAF Rate: 0. 0015 

Assessment Due 

RAF $50.00 

Penalty $2.50 

Interest $0.50 

Extension Fee $0.00 

Total $53.00 

Extension: 

Comments: 
No 

No 

Interstate Rev: 

Paid 

$50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$50.00 

$0.00 

Owe 

$0.00 

$2.50 

$0.50 

$0.00 

$3.00 

Last modification was made on Tuesday, February 12, 2002 at 10:58 AM by Jackie Knight 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 09/09/2013 at 11:34:07 by TJE 

Complete Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc. 

Mailing Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc. 
Company Code: TX348 FEID Number: 76-0593650 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/31/2002 

Reg. Date: 

Service: 

Received: 

Status: 

Amended: 

Frozen: 

Payment Count: 

Operating Rev: 

RAF Rate: 

11/12/1999 Inactive Date: 

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange 

Actual RAF Form 

Pending 

No Extension: 

No Comments: 

1 Payment Made to Date 

$0.00 Interstate 

0.0015 

Rev: 

No 

No 

Assessment Due Paid 

RAF $50.00 $50.00 

Penalty $2.50 $0.00 

Interest $0.50 $0.00 

Extension Fee $0.00 $0.00 

Total $53.00 $50.00 

$0.00 

Owe 

$0.00 

$2.50 

$0.50 

$0.00 

$3.00 

Last modification was made on Monday, February 10, 2003 at 2:05 PM by Jackie Knight 




