FILED OCT 10, 2013 DOCUMENT NO. 06077-13 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

October 3, 2013

TO:

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM:

Catherine S. Beard, Public Utility Analyst II, Office of Telecommunications

RE:

Docket No. 130218-TX - Bankruptcy cancellation by Florida Public Service

Commission of CLEC Certificate No. 7229 issued to Ciera Network, Systems Inc.,

effective November 9, 2010.

Please place the attached document into the docket file. Thank you.

Please call 413-7080, if you have any questions.

Attachment

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 09/09/2013 at 11:33:56 by TJE

Complete Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc.

Mailing Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc.

TX348 FEID Number: 76-0593650 Company Code:

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2001 THROUGH 12/31/2001

Reg. Date:

11/12/1999

Inactive Date:

Service:

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Pending

Amended:

No

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0015

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Interest	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$3.00

Last modification was made on Tuesday, February 12, 2002 at 10:58 AM by Jackie Knight

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 09/09/2013 at 11:34:07 by TJE

Complete Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc.

Mailing Name: Ciera Network Systems, Inc.

Company Code: TX348 FEID Number: 76-0593650

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/31/2002

Reg. Date:

11/12/1999

Inactive Date:

Service:

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Pending

Amended:

No

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0015

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50
Interest	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.50
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$53.00	\$50.00	\$3.00

Last modification was made on Monday, February 10, 2003 at 2:05 PM by Jackie Knight